
2024-2025 Marian University Ind. Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 5-13   Home: 5-7   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Etchison, Gus 6-6 187 31.2 38-109 .349 11-46 .239 32-38 .842 5 15 20 3.3 8 0 17 23 3 5 119 19.8
03 Moles, Dylan 26-25 762 29.3 143-277 .516 46-107 .430 53-54 .981 8 59 67 2.6 44 1 42 44 2 21 385 14.8
34 Franks, Aidan 28-20 768 27.4 162-348 .466 40-121 .331 36-43 .837 13 65 78 2.8 12 0 23 31 3 26 400 14.3
11 Lovan, Noah 28-21 813 29.0 126-280 .450 18-43 .419 102-126 .810 20 82 102 3.6 81 4 92 58 5 38 372 13.3
13 Diallo, Elhadj 17-3 334 19.6 66-139 .475 26-56 .464 34-47 .723 13 40 53 3.1 14 0 15 11 5 9 192 11.3
04 Foe, Gavin 27-27 632 23.4 61-146 .418 4-15 .267 26-36 .722 58 102 160 5.9 57 2 48 17 6 28 152 5.6
12 Butcher, Reis 24-7 504 21.0 49-136 .360 22-66 .333 15-20 .750 9 53 62 2.6 64 2 26 29 14 12 135 5.6
25 Nahra, Hayden 18-3 308 17.1 36-73 .493 3-5 .600 15-23 .652 12 53 65 3.6 12 0 40 22 6 5 90 5.0
02 Gustin, Josiah 27-21 589 21.8 55-113 .487 2-9 .222 18-29 .621 37 91 128 4.7 67 4 25 22 23 24 130 4.8
14 Ames, Jackson 21-5 299 14.2 26-55 .473 2-5 .400 8-12 .667 20 36 56 2.7 29 0 15 14 6 4 62 3.0
24 Bonner, Dominic 4-0 29 7.3 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 1.5 2 0 4 2 2 1 11 2.8
20 Carroll, Luke 24-1 309 12.9 15-45 .333 2-6 .333 17-26 .654 18 49 67 2.8 54 1 23 6 7 12 49 2.0
05 Reyna, Jaedin 2-0 11 5.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
01 Walters, Braden 9-1 102 11.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 13 18 2.0 15 0 8 7 1 8 2 0.2
21 Etchison, Tillman 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 782-1733 .451 177-482 .367 360-458 .786 261 696 957 34.2 462 14 379 297 83 193 2101 75.04
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 754-1645 .458 229-642 .357 399-548 .728 264 723 987 35.3 451 7 406 359 75 160 2136 76.29

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 2101 2136
    Points Per Game 75.0 76.3
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1733 754-1645
    Field Goal Pct .451 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-482 229-642
    3PT FG Pct .367 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 360-458 399-548
    FT Pct .786 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.3
REBOUNDS 957 987
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 379 406
    Assists Per Game 13.5 14.5
TURNOVERS 297 359
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 193 160
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.7
BLOCKS 83 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,200 2,304
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-246 14-165
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-153

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Marian (IN) 971 1110 20 2101
Opponents 1033 1074 29 2136

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Indiana Southeast W 81-71 0
11/10/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) W 78-71 250
11/12/24 at Indiana Tech W 87-78 187
11/15/24 vs Rochester Christian (Mich.) L (OT) 80-81 153
11/16/24 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 93-68 84

* 11/21/24 at Grace L 62-98 0
* 11/23/24 SPRING ARBOR L 74-76 204

12/02/24 at Judson (IL) W 85-77 100
* 12/04/24 TAYLOR (IN) L (OT) 83-91 220
* 12/07/24 at Goshen W 93-70 0

12/14/24 at Roosevelt L 63-78 174
12/19/24 INDIANA UNIVERSITY COLUMBUS L 77-83 0

12/21/24
at Saint Mary-of-the-Woods
College L 74-76 0

12/27/24 EAST-WEST W 105-54 130
* 01/04/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 78-76 320
* 01/08/25 at Bethel (IN) L 57-70 0
* 01/11/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IN) L 57-72 320
* 01/15/25 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) L 63-66 205
* 01/18/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN) W 78-71 575
* 01/25/25 GRACE (IN) L 76-83 392
* 01/29/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) W 80-71 250
* 02/01/25 at Taylor (IN) L 59-69 579
* 02/06/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 76-68 135
* 02/08/25 at Huntington (IN) L 62-83 0
* 02/12/25 BETHEL (IN) L 66-89 150
* 02/15/25 at Saint Francis (IN) L 72-80 301
* 02/19/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) L 69-78 420
* 02/22/25 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 73-88 508

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Marian University Ind. Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Franks, Aidan 18-15 567 31.5 129-266 .485 29-87 .333 23-28 .821 8 39 47 2.6 10 0 15 19 0 15 310 17.2
03 Moles, Dylan 16-16 477 29.8 87-170 .512 28-64 .438 30-31 .968 4 30 34 2.1 23 0 27 26 2 9 232 14.5
11 Lovan, Noah 18-17 559 31.1 87-204 .426 14-30 .467 69-87 .793 12 57 69 3.8 49 3 64 41 5 24 257 14.3
13 Diallo, Elhadj 8-1 142 17.8 24-58 .414 8-26 .308 16-24 .667 4 22 26 3.3 6 0 7 7 1 3 72 9.0
04 Foe, Gavin 18-18 450 25.0 44-110 .400 1-9 .111 15-23 .652 44 74 118 6.6 39 2 29 15 2 18 104 5.8
12 Butcher, Reis 18-3 372 20.7 38-101 .376 15-45 .333 12-16 .750 5 42 47 2.6 49 2 14 21 12 9 103 5.7
25 Nahra, Hayden 9-2 159 17.7 19-46 .413 1-2 .500 8-11 .727 6 21 27 3.0 8 0 16 10 3 4 47 5.2
02 Gustin, Josiah 17-14 357 21.0 28-58 .483 0-3 .000 5-5 1.000 17 49 66 3.9 44 3 11 12 15 12 61 3.6
14 Ames, Jackson 13-3 207 15.9 19-34 .559 2-3 .667 6-10 .600 11 23 34 2.6 19 0 11 7 5 2 46 3.5
24 Bonner, Dominic 4-0 29 7.3 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 1.5 2 0 4 2 2 1 11 2.8
5 Reyna, Jaedin 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
20 Carroll, Luke 16-0 216 13.5 9-29 .310 2-5 .400 11-17 .647 14 32 46 2.9 36 1 14 5 5 5 31 1.9
01 Walters, Braden 4-0 63 15.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 2.8 8 0 7 4 0 3 2 0.5
0 Etchison, Gus 1-1 17 17.0 0-7 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3624 201.3 489-1094 .447 101-281 .359 199-256 .777 156 425 581 32.3 296 11 221 178 52 105 1278 71.00
Opponents 18 3624 201.3 493-1025 .481 154-406 .379 259-370 .700 162 468 630 35.0 270 4 256 208 48 101 1399 77.72

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 1278 1399
    Points Per Game 71.0 77.7
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1094 493-1025
    Field Goal Pct .447 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-281 154-406
    3PT FG Pct .359 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-256 259-370
    FT Pct .777 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.4
REBOUNDS 581 630
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 221 256
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.2
TURNOVERS 178 208
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 105 101
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.6
BLOCKS 52 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,736 1,843
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-304 9-205
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Marian (IN) 594 675 9 1278
Opponents 675 707 17 1399

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Grace L 62-98 0
11/23/24 SPRING ARBOR L 74-76 204
12/04/24 TAYLOR (IN) L (OT) 83-91 220
12/07/24 at  Goshen W 93-70 0
01/04/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 78-76 320
01/08/25 at  Bethel (IN) L 57-70 0
01/11/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IN) L 57-72 320
01/15/25 at  Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) L 63-66 205
01/18/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN) W 78-71 575
01/25/25 GRACE (IN) L 76-83 392
01/29/25 at  Spring Arbor (MI) W 80-71 250
02/01/25 at  Taylor (IN) L 59-69 579
02/06/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 76-68 135
02/08/25 at  Huntington (IN) L 62-83 0
02/12/25 BETHEL (IN) L 66-89 150
02/15/25 at  Saint Francis (IN) L 72-80 301
02/19/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) L 69-78 420
02/22/25 at  Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 73-88 508


